<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text></text></text></text></text></text></text></text></text></text>		
Skepit County Auditer B/20/2014 Page     1 of     110:39AM       VM-ISM RECORDED RETURN TO: RPI PO Box 5687 Everent; WA 99295     Reconveyance Professionals Inc.       Reference: 3/372     Reconveyance Professionals Inc.       CUSTOMER RETURN ADDRESS   The undersigned as trustee or successor trustee under that contain Deed of Trust described below:        Grantoristic     DAVID 0: 600:004 (MID 0: 000, HUSBAND AND WIFE Trustee or Successor Trustee:       Truste or Successor Trustee:     Reconveyance Professionals, Inc       Organal Beneficiary     Whickey Island Benk, now Writew as Horitage Bank       Deed of Trust Date:     062/2013       Recorded Date:     062/2013       Recorded Date:     062/2013       Recorded CarFN :     County of       State of     Washington       Having received from the beeneficiary under said Deed of Trust scherbit proceet without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee or success/namede in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust.       Dated:     6/12/2014       Recorded Date:     972.00       Value:     Not Trust Bersteende       Dated:     6/12/2014       Recorded Date:     972.00       Dated:     6/12/2014       Recorded Date:     972.00       County of Sonobornish     1       Dedd:     6/12/2014       PEB	and the second sec	
R <sup>H</sup> PO Box 5537 Everet. WK 9205 Reference: 34374 Reference: 3437		Skagit County Auditor \$72.00
Full Reconveyance Full Reconveyance  Full Reconveyance  CUSTOMER RETURNADDRESS  CUSTOMER RETURNADDRESS  The undersigned as trustee or successor trustee under that certain Deed of Trust described below:  Grantor(a) DAVID C. BOLD AND LOFPL GOLD, HUSBAND AND WIFE  Trustee or Successor Trustee :: Reconveyance Professionals, Inc  Predial Beneficiary :: Whidbey Island Bark, now-Known as Horttage Bark  Deed of Trust Dated: 06/26/2013 C. Reconveyance Professionals, Inc  Recorded Date :: 06/26/2013 C. Recorded Date :: Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded Date ::  Auditor's File No. :: 201306280097 C. Re-Recorded of Trust evifitent request to recorder, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been file/suit/suit/suit/suit/suit/suit/suit/suit	RPI PO Box 5587	
CUSTOMER RETURN ADDRESS The undersigned as trustee or successor trustee inder that certain Deed of Trust described below : Granors) DAVID G. QOED AND JORIC GOLD AND SUPE Trustee or Successor Trustee : Reconvergage Professionals, Inc Original Baneficiary Tustee : Reconvergage Professionals, Inc Original Baneficiary : Whidey Island Gafk, now throw as Heritage Bank Deed of Trust Dated : 06/28/2013 Loan Number : Y9000122245 Recorded Date : 06/28/2013 Re-Recorded Date : County of : Skagit Modeling Humber : State of : Washington Volume / Book : Page : Having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust artifiction reques to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does bereby reconvey, vident reques to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does bereby reconvey whotout warrany, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee or successortrustee fin and to the property described in said Deed of Trust. Dated: 6/12/2014 RecorderVance Professionaris, Int County of Snohomish COUNTY OF Snohomish Deters instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE, PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purpoles mentioned in the instrument.	Reference: 31372 Rec	onveyance Professionals Inc.
The undersigned as trustee or successor trustee under that certain Deed of Trust described below : Grantor(s) DAVID C. QOLED AND LORY L. GOLD, HUSBAND AND WIFE Trustee or Successor Trustee : Recorpsyraptic Professionals, Inc Original Beneficiary : Whidey Island Bank, new Khown as Heritage Bank Deed of Trust Dated : 66/28/2013 Land Bank, new Khown as Heritage Bank Auditor's File No. : 201306280097 Received Date :: Y8000122245 Recorded Date :: 66/28/2013 Active Stagit Auditor's File No. : 201306280097 Volume / Book :: Page : State of : Washington Volume / Book :: Page : Having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust evicitient request to reconvey, recting that the obligations secured by the Deed of trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby feconvey without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee or succession nuscee an and to the property described in said Deed of Trust. Dated: 6/12/2014 Recorded Date Strusteevice Professionaris, Int. Market 9, 2018 DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTAREY PUBLIC STATE OF Washington DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTAREY PUBLIC STATE OF Washington NOTAREY PUBLIC STATE OF Washington NOTAREY PUBLIC STATE OF Washington NOTAREY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018 March 9, 2018		Full Reconveyance
Grantor(s)       E. DAVID C. GOLED AND LORUL. GOLD, HUSBAND AND WIFE         Trustee or Successor Truster       Reconvergince Professionals, Inc.         Original Beneficiary       Whidbey Island Bank, now known as Heritage Bank         Deed of Trust Dated       06/26/2013         Auditor's File No.       201306280097         County of       Skagit         State of       Washington         Volume / Book       Page :	CUSTOMER RETURN ADDRESS	
Grantor(s)       E. DAVID C. GOLED AND LORUL. GOLD, HUSBAND AND WIFE         Trustee or Successor Truster       Reconvergince Professionals, Inc.         Original Beneficiary       Whidbey Island Bank, now known as Heritage Bank         Deed of Trust Dated       06/26/2013         Auditor's File No.       201306280097         County of       Skagit         State of       Washington         Volume / Book       Page :	and and the second s	x
Grantor(s)       E. DAVID C. GOLED AND LORUL. GOLD, HUSBAND AND WIFE         Trustee or Successor Truster       Reconvergince Professionals, Inc.         Original Beneficiary       Whidbey Island Bank, now known as Heritage Bank         Deed of Trust Dated       06/26/2013         Auditor's File No.       201306280097         County of       Skagit         State of       Washington         Volume / Book       Page :	See / March	
Tustee or Successor Truste:       Reconvergance Professionals, Inc.         Original Beneficiary       Whidbey Island Bank, now known as Heritage Bank         Deed of Trust Dated:       06/26/2013         Recorded Date       :         Variation of the second		
Original Beneficiary       Whidbey Island Bark, now known as Heritage Bank         Deed of Trust Dated       : 06/26/2013         Recorded Date       : 06/26/2013         Auditor's File No.       : 201306280097         County of       : Skagit         State of       : Washington         Having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust evolution request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby fectorwey without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee or successon trustee in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust avoided entry in the obligations.         Dated:       6/12/2014         Recorded Cance       Professiongts, int         Modified Number       :         Dated:       6/12/2014         Recordey watce Professiongts, int         Manue       Manue         STATE OF Washington         COUNTY OF Snohomish         Icertify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that JAMES R. HOAGLAND signed 'this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEY ANCE.         PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.         Dated:       6/12/2014         Whates anthorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that	<sup>19</sup> 12	
Deed of Trust Dated:       06/26/2013         Recorded Date       06/26/2013         Auditor's File No.       201306280097         County of       :         State of       :         Washington       Volume / Book         Having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust avritten request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby leconvey widhout warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee or successonstrustee in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust.         Dated:       6/12/2014         Recorded that I know or have satisfactory evidence that JAMES R. HOAGLAND signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE.         PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.         Dated:       6/12/2014         Dated:       6/12/20	J	
Auditor's File No.       : 201305280097       Re-Recorded AFN :         County of       : Skagit       Modified Number ::         State of       : Washington       Volume / Book :       Page :         Having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby beconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee or successon trustee an and to the property described in said Deed of Trust are viewed and to the property described in said Deed of Trust.         Dated:       6/12/2014       Reconveyance Professionals, Int.         STATE OF Washington       BY: James Rt: Hoagland, Secretary         STATE OF Washington       COUNTY OF Snohomish         I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that JAMES R. HOAGLAND signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE.         PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.         DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018       Dated: 6/12/2014         Vitagess my hand and oficial seal. Notary Name Debbie Richardson Notary in and for the state of: Washington Residing at: Arington	242	A There are a second and a second a s
County of       : Skagit       Modified Number       ::         State of       : Washington       Volume / Book       :       Page ::         Having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust avritten request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby teconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee or successon-trustee an and to the property described in said Deed of Trust.         Dated:       6/12/2014       Reconveyance Professionals, Int.         State OF       Washington       BY: James R: Hoagland, Secretary         State OF       Washington count and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE.         PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.         DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MACCH 9, 2018       Dated: 6/12/2014         Vitary Name       Debbie Richardson Notary Name Debbie Richardson Notary in and for the state of: Washington Residing at: Arlington	Recorded Date : 06/28/2013	Re-Recorded Date :
State of     : Washington     Volume / Book     : Page :       Having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby teconvey without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee or successorarusee in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust.       Dated:     6/12/2014     Reconveyance Professionate, Int.       BY:     James R: Hoagland & Secretary   STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Snohomish I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that JAMES R. HOAGLAND signed the sinstrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	Auditor's File No. : 201306280097	Re-Recorded AFN :
Having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby beconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee or successors russee in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust. Dated: 6/12/2014 Recorregance Profession russee and to the property described in said Deed of Trust. BY: James R: Hoaglander, Secretary STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Snohomish I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that JAMES R. HOAGLAND signed This instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE. PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Deted: 6/12/2014 DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018	County of : Skagit	Modified Number :
secured by the Deed of trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby beconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee or successor trustee in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust. Dated: 6/12/2014 Reconveyance Professionals, Int. Mame BY: James R: Hoaglane, Secretary STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Snohomish I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that JAMES R. HOAGLAND signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE. PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 2, 2018 MARC	State of : Washington	Volume / Book : Page :
secured by the Deed of trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby beconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee or successor trustee in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust. Dated: 6/12/2014 Reconveyance Professionals, Int. Mame BY: James R: Hoaglane, Secretary STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Snohomish I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that JAMES R. HOAGLAND signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE. PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 2, 2018 MARC		
secured by the Deed of trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby beconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee or successor trustee in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust. Dated: 6/12/2014 Reconveyance Professionals, Int. Mame BY: James R: Hoaglane, Secretary STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Snohomish I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that JAMES R. HOAGLAND signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE. PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 2, 2018 MARC		
BY: James R: Hoagland, Secretary STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Snohomish I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that JAMES R. HOAGLAND signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 9, 2018	secured by the Deed of trust have been fully sa all of the right, title and interest now held by s	atisfied, does hereby teconveys without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto aid trustee or successor trustee in and to the property described in said Deed of
STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Snohomish I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that JAMES R. HOAGLAND signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018 Notary In and for the state of: Washington Residing at: Arlington	Dated: 6/12/2014	Reconveyance Professionals, Inc.
STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Snohomish I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that JAMES R. HOAGLAND signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018 Notary In and for the state of: Washington Residing at: Arlington		BY: James R: Hoagland Secretary
COUNTY OF Snohomish I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that JAMES R. HOAGLAND signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE, PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 9, 2018		
Lectify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that JAMES R. HOAGLAND signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	-	
Was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 9, 2018 DEBBIE RICHARDSON MARCH 9, 2018		
DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018 MARCH 9, 2018	was authorized to execute this instrument and	acknowledged that as SECRETARY of RECONVEYANCE
DEBBIE RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018 Notary In and for the state of: Washington Residing at: Arlington		Dated: 6/12/2014
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018 Notary In and for the state of: Washington Residing at: Arlington	Accompany accompany	VVitness my hand and official seal,
STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018 Residing at: Arlington		1) by CPTichardya
COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 9, 2018 Residing at: Arlington	STATE OF WASHINGTON	Notary Name Dobbio Dichardson
Residing at: Arlington	COMMISSION EXPIRES	
	MARCH 9, 2018	
		<ul> <li>We are a set of the set of the</li></ul>
		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e